
Puget Sound (10-6) -vs- Whitman (4-8)
3/15/2026 at Walla Walla, Washington (Borleske Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zach Robman (2-1)
Loss: Hawthorne Moody (2-1)
HBP: Charlie Decker, Ethan Rattie, Jack Finn, Dolan Wynne
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Shane Kelley First: Jim Clifford Third Base: Nick Stevens 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 40   Weather: Mostly Sunny, 45
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Puget Sound 0 4 0 0 0 4 1 4 5 18 15 2
Whitman 1 0 2 0 0 4 2 1 0 10 13 1

Puget Sound 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Charlie Deggeller cf 5 1 3 2 2 2 1
Matt Churchill c 7 2 3 6 0 3 4
    Brock Makishima c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kellen Krebs 2b 3 2 0 0 3 1 2
Ryan Spero rf 3 2 1 0 2 0 1
Cooper Allen 1b 4 3 1 3 1 0 0
Armand Lettiere lf 5 2 2 2 0 1 0
Preston Crockett ss 2 1 1 2 2 0 0
Lucas Brennan dh 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Jonah Velasco ph 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Ethan Nakamura 3b 5 2 2 3 0 0 3
Charlie Decker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Rattie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Robman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    George Gatsinaries p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 18 15 18 12 7 11

2B: Matt Churchill (1); Cooper Allen (1)
HR: Matt Churchill (1)
SH: Cooper Allen (1); Jonah Velasco (1); Ethan Nakamura (1)
SF: Armand Lettiere (1); Preston Crockett (1)
CS: Charlie Deggeller (1)
HBP: Ryan Spero (1); Preston Crockett (1)
E: Armand Lettiere (1); Preston Crockett (1)
DP: 2

Whitman 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tristan Buehring cf 5 0 0 0 1 1 3
Nate Petz 3b 6 2 1 0 0 1 4
Halen Otte 1b 5 4 4 2 0 0 0
Landon Runyan rf 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Wyatt Miyamoto c 5 0 0 1 0 1 1
Nick Teng ss 4 2 1 2 1 1 1
Jonah Chang 2b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping dh 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Noah Braunel lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Christopher Nobrega lf 2 0 1 3 0 1 0
Jack Finn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garen Geoghegan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Okano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hawthorne Moody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dolan Wynne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Kreber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 10 13 10 3 6 10

2B: Landon Runyan (1); Nick Teng (1); Jonah Chang (1)
HR: Halen Otte (1)
HBP: Jonah Chang (1); Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping (1); Noah Braunel
(1); Christopher Nobrega (1)
E: Dolan Wynne (1)

Puget Sound IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Charlie Decker 6.0 9 7 6 1 4 0 0 1 0 27 29 9 4 89
Ethan Rattie 0.2 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 3 0 3 7 0 1 26
Zach Robman (W, 2-1) 1.2 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 9 9 1 3 37
George Gatsinaries 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 10
Totals 13 10 8 3 6 2 0 4 0 40 47 10 9 162

Whitman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Finn 2.2 3 4 4 5 3 0 0 1 0 10 16 3 1 65
Garen Geoghegan 3.1 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 14 16 9 0 70
Aidan Okano 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 2 17
Hawthorne Moody (L, 2-1) 0.1 5 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 17
Dolan Wynne 0.2 1 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 7 1 0 30
Cole Kreber 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 24
Totals 15 18 17 12 7 1 0 2 0 37 56 16 3 223



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Puget Sound - Top of 1st PUG WHI
Charlie Deggeller walked (3-2 FBBBKFB). 0 0
Matt Churchill struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0
Charlie Deggeller out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Kellen Krebs popped up to 2b (1-2 BSF). 0 0

Whitman - Bottom of 1st PUG WHI
Tristan Buehring flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Nate Petz fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Halen Otte singled to right field (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Landon Runyan doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 KBBBKF); Halen Otte scored. 0 1
Wyatt Miyamoto flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1

Puget Sound - Top of 2nd PUG WHI
Ryan Spero walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Cooper Allen walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Ryan Spero advanced to second. 0 1
Armand Lettiere struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 0 1
Preston Crockett hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Cooper Allen advanced to second; Ryan Spero advanced to third. 0 1
Lucas Brennan reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Preston Crockett advanced to second; Cooper Allen
advanced to third; Ryan Spero out at home 3b to c. 0 1
Ethan Nakamura singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Lucas Brennan advanced to second; Preston
Crockett scored; Cooper Allen scored. 2 1
Charlie Deggeller singled to first base (2-2 KBBF); Ethan Nakamura advanced to second; Lucas Brennan
advanced to third. 2 1
Matt Churchill singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Charlie Deggeller advanced to second; Ethan Nakamura
scored; Lucas Brennan scored. 4 1
Kellen Krebs struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 4 1

Whitman - Bottom of 2nd PUG WHI
Nick Teng flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 4 1
Jonah Chang doubled to left field (0-1 F). 4 1
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping grounded out to ss (0-1 F); Jonah Chang advanced to third. 4 1
Noah Braunel grounded out p to ss to 1b (1-2 KBF). 4 1

Puget Sound - Top of 3rd PUG WHI
Ryan Spero walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Cooper Allen flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 1
Armand Lettiere lined out to rf (0-1 K). 4 1
Preston Crockett walked (3-0 BBBB); Ryan Spero advanced to second. 4 1
Garen Geoghegan to p for Jack Finn. 4 1
Lucas Brennan walked (3-1 BBBKB); Preston Crockett advanced to second; Ryan Spero advanced to third. 4 1
Ethan Nakamura flied out to rf (3-2 BBKBKF). 4 1

Whitman - Bottom of 3rd PUG WHI
Tristan Buehring struck out looking (2-2 KBBSFFK). 4 1
Nate Petz singled to center field (0-0). 4 1
Halen Otte homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Nate Petz scored. 4 3
Landon Runyan fouled out to 1b (1-1 BF). 4 3
Wyatt Miyamoto lined out to rf (0-0). 4 3

Puget Sound - Top of 4th PUG WHI
Charlie Deggeller struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 4 3
Matt Churchill flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 4 3



Kellen Krebs walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 3
Ryan Spero flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Whitman - Bottom of 4th PUG WHI
Nick Teng struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 4 3
Jonah Chang grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 4 3
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping flied out to lf (0-0). 4 3

Puget Sound - Top of 5th PUG WHI
Cooper Allen popped up to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 4 3
Armand Lettiere lined out to cf (1-1 KB). 4 3
Preston Crockett flied out to cf (2-2 BKFBF). 4 3

Whitman - Bottom of 5th PUG WHI
Noah Braunel hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 4 3
Christopher Nobrega pinch ran for Noah Braunel. 4 3
Tristan Buehring popped up to p (1-0 B). 4 3
Nate Petz grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KF); Christopher Nobrega out on the play. 4 3

Puget Sound - Top of 6th PUG WHI
Christopher Nobrega to lf. 4 3
Lucas Brennan singled to center field (2-2 BSFB). 4 3
Ethan Nakamura singled to shortstop (2-2 KBBK); Lucas Brennan advanced to second. 4 3
Charlie Deggeller singled to pitcher (0-0); Ethan Nakamura advanced to second; Lucas Brennan advanced
to third. 4 3
Matt Churchill homered to left field, 4 RBI (3-2 BFFFFBB); Charlie Deggeller scored; Ethan Nakamura
scored; Lucas Brennan scored. 8 3
Kellen Krebs flied out to rf (0-0). 8 3
Ryan Spero popped up to ss (2-2 FBKB). 8 3
Cooper Allen flied out to cf (0-0). 8 3

Whitman - Bottom of 6th PUG WHI
Halen Otte reached first on an error by lf (2-2 KBBS). 8 3
Landon Runyan singled to left field (0-2 FK); Halen Otte advanced to second. 8 3
Wyatt Miyamoto struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 8 3
Nick Teng doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); Landon Runyan scored; Halen Otte scored, unearned. 8 5
Jonah Chang walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 5
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping singled to right field (0-0); Jonah Chang advanced to second; Nick Teng
advanced to third. 8 5
Christopher Nobrega singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping advanced to second;
Jonah Chang scored; Nick Teng scored. 8 7
Tristan Buehring flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 8 7
Nate Petz struck out looking (3-2 KBBKFBK). 8 7

Puget Sound - Top of 7th PUG WHI
Aidan Okano to p for Garen Geoghegan. 8 7
Armand Lettiere singled to left field (2-1 KBB). 8 7
Preston Crockett walked (3-1 BBBKB); Armand Lettiere advanced to second. 8 7
Jonah Velasco pinch hit for Lucas Brennan. 8 7
Jonah Velasco reached on a fielder's choice, SAC (0-1 F); Preston Crockett out at second 1b to ss; Armand
Lettiere advanced to third. 8 7
Ethan Nakamura grounded out to p, SAC, RBI (1-1 KB); Jonah Velasco advanced to second; Armand
Lettiere scored. 9 7
Charlie Deggeller struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 9 7



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Whitman - Bottom of 7th PUG WHI
Ethan Rattie to p for Charlie Decker. 9 7
Halen Otte singled to left field (1-0 B). 9 7
Landon Runyan struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 9 7
Wyatt Miyamoto grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB); Halen Otte advanced to second. 9 7
Halen Otte advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 7
Nick Teng walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 7
Jonah Chang hit by pitch (1-2 KSH); Nick Teng advanced to second. 9 7
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 BBSBH); Jonah Chang advanced to second; Nick Teng
advanced to third; Halen Otte scored. 9 8
Christopher Nobrega hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 SBBH); Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping advanced to second; Jonah
Chang advanced to third; Nick Teng scored. 9 9
Zach Robman to p for Ethan Rattie. 9 9
Tristan Buehring popped up to 2b (3-2 BBKBF). 9 9

Puget Sound - Top of 8th PUG WHI
Hawthorne Moody to p for Aidan Okano. 9 9
Matt Churchill doubled to center field (0-1 K). 9 9
Kellen Krebs walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 9 9
Ryan Spero singled to left field (0-0); Kellen Krebs advanced to second; Matt Churchill advanced to third. 9 9
Cooper Allen doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Ryan Spero advanced to third; Kellen Krebs scored; Matt
Churchill scored. 11 9
Armand Lettiere flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Cooper Allen advanced to third; Ryan Spero
scored. 12 9
Preston Crockett singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KF); Cooper Allen scored. 13 9
Jonah Velasco singled to right field (0-1 K); Preston Crockett advanced to second. 13 9
Dolan Wynne to p for Hawthorne Moody. 13 9
Ethan Nakamura flied out to rf (3-2 BBKBK). 13 9
Charlie Deggeller walked (3-1 BBBKB); Jonah Velasco advanced to second; Preston Crockett advanced to
third. 13 9
Matt Churchill struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 13 9

Whitman - Bottom of 8th PUG WHI
Nate Petz reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 13 9
Halen Otte singled to left field (3-1 BKBB); Nate Petz advanced to second. 13 9
Landon Runyan grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBB); Halen Otte advanced to second; Nate Petz advanced to
third. 13 9
Wyatt Miyamoto grounded out to ss, RBI (1-0 B); Nate Petz scored, unearned. 13 10
Nick Teng grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 13 10

Puget Sound - Top of 9th PUG WHI
Kellen Krebs walked (3-2 KBBBFFB). 13 10
Ryan Spero hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Kellen Krebs advanced to second. 13 10
Cooper Allen reached first on an error by p, SAC, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Ryan Spero advanced to
third; Kellen Krebs scored. 14 10
Armand Lettiere singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KSF); Cooper Allen advanced to third; Ryan Spero scored. 15 10
Cole Kreber to p for Dolan Wynne. 15 10
Preston Crockett flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 BKB); Cooper Allen scored, unearned. 16 10
Jonah Velasco walked (3-0 BBBB); Armand Lettiere advanced to second. 16 10
Ethan Nakamura flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 16 10
Jonah Velasco advanced to second; Armand Lettiere advanced to third on a wild pitch. 16 10
Charlie Deggeller singled to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 KKFBFBB); Jonah Velasco scored; Armand Lettiere scored. 18 10
Matt Churchill struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 18 10

Whitman - Bottom of 9th PUG WHI
Brock Makishima to c for Matt Churchill. 18 10
Jonah Chang singled to left field (2-1 BBK). 18 10
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping singled to center field (3-1 BBKB); Jonah Chang advanced to second. 18 10



Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping advanced to second; Jonah Chang advanced to third on a wild pitch. 18 10
Christopher Nobrega struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBFS). 18 10
George Gatsinaries to p for Zach Robman. 18 10
Tristan Buehring walked (3-1 BBKBB). 18 10
Nate Petz grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-1 BKBB); Tristan Buehring out on the play. 18 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


